MRD 9-1	4-98 _{re}	CORDATION FORM CO			U.S. PTC 152579
TO: The Commissio Submission Typ	ner of Patents and Tr	ademarks: Please record the a Conveyance Ty V Assignment	vbe	ocument(s) or Agreement	
Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)		Change o	-	
Document ID#	PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Governm U.S. Governm Use ONLY by U.S. Gover	nent	
Reel #	Frame #	<u> </u>	epartmental File		et File
Conveying Part		Mark if addition	nal names of conveyi	ng parties attac	hed Execution Date
Name (line 1) McC Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Mize Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Ye
Receiving Party	,		Mark if additional nar	mes of receiving	g parties attached
Name (line 1) AirSo Name (line 2)	ep Corporation				f document to be recorde s an assignment and the 'eceiving party is not jomiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 290 (Creekside Drive				of a domestic epresentative is attached Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	alo City	NY Slate/Countr		14228-2070 Zip Code]
Domestic Repre	esentative Name	and Address	er for the first Receiv	·····	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000169 581 40.00 CH	9 100223 09152579	FOR OFFICE USE ON	ILY		

REEL: 9477 FRAME: 0806

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	er (716) 262-3640
Name	Ronald S. Kareken		
Address (line 1)	Jaeckle Fleischmann & Mugel, LLI	P	
Address (line 2)	39 State Street		
Address (line 3)	Rochester, New York 14614-1310		
Address (line 4)	[
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance doci	ument # 1
••	Number(s) or Patent Nu		k if additional numbers attached
	the Patent Application Number or the atent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb Pa	ers for the same property). tent Number(s)
09/15257			
[· -] [] [
ļ			
If this document was	is being filed together with a new Pa	tent Application, enter the date the patent app	Nication Month Day Year
Patent Coo	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	РСТ
oni	ter PCT application number ly if a U.S. Application Number s not been assigned.		PCT
Number of	Properties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	d of Payment: Encl it Account	losed Deposit Account 🗸	
•	or payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	# 10-0223
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🔽 No
Statement a	and Signature		
attacl		elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depo	osit account are authorized, as
	Ronald S. Kareken	- / (all)'ll	n 9/14/98
Nam	ne of Person Signing	Śignature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9477 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Norman R. McCombs, residing at 109 Millwood Drive, Tonawanda, New York 14150, and Mark R. Mizerkiewicz, residing at 1274 Harvard Avenue, North Tonawanda, New York 14120 (collectively hereinafter "Assignor") invented certain new and useful improvements in Non-Contact Gas Dispenser and Apparatus for Use Therewith (hereinafter "Invention"), for which Assignor has executed on even date herewith an application for United States Letters Patent (hereinafter "Application"); and

WHEREAS, AirSep Corporation of 290 Creekside Drive, Buffalo, New York 14228-2070, a New York Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention and Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars paid to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention and Application, all U.S. Provisional Applications for Patent, including Applications Ser. No. 60/058,806 for Non-Contact Gas Dispenser, and No. 60/058,807 for Setting Concentration and Flow Rate in a Pressure Swing Adsorption Apparatus, both filed September 15, 1997, and any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of thereof, all priority rights therein, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all renewals and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed thereon in every country or countries other than the United States and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon by such other country or countries and all renewals and extensions thereof. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any other such country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent therefor to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns as provided by this instrument.

Assignor covenants and warrants that Assignor has the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and shall not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this assignment or constituting a lien against or right under the subject matter assigned. Assignor further covenants and agrees to communicate to said Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said Invention, to testify in any proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and to execute all applications for patent and other documents and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce any and all Letters Patent for said Invention in all countries.

In testimony whereof, Assignor has set Assignor's hand and seal this $\frac{14 \text{ H}}{14}$ day of September, 1998.

Norman R. McCombs

Mark R. Mizerkiewicz

Witnessed: Signature: Print name:

Signature: Print name:

PATENT **REEL: 9477 FRAME: 0808**

RECORDED: 09/14/1998